305) 393-6161
80

Hobbs. NM 882411960 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department Originated 17,1
Al S ) TAB1283 Oil Conservation Division
7 Artesia, NM 88210 . 2040 South Pacheco Street Submit Crign

Raudeclll- (503) 3346178 Santa fe, New Mexico 87503 : Plus 2 Cope

i Z - " - 3 > T4
 Aztee. NM 87410 (505) 827-7131 Distinre Bt

APPLICATION FOR
ICATI EW v -

AND CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL,

THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION AND ALL ATTACHMENTS MUST BE FILEDWITHTHE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT
OFFICE OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION.

I,

Vil

Ta

Operator: Conoco Inc. OGRID # 005073
Address: 10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W, Midland, Tx 79705-4500

Contact Party: __Ray Rosato Phone: __ (915) 686-6116

Name of Well:  San Juan 28-7 #233M APl ¥ 30-039-21328

Location of Well: Unit Letter E _ _ 1460__Feettromthe_NOrth fineand 1000 feetfromthelest  Jine,
Section Township Range NMPM, __ Rio Arriba County

Date Workover Procedures Commenced: 5/19/98

Date Workover Procedures wers Completed: 5/19/9%

Attach a description of the Workover Procedures undertaken to increase the projection from the Well.
Install Compressor - See attached procedure

Attach an estimate of the production rate of the Well (a production decline curve or other acceptable method, and
table showing monthly oil and/or gas Project Production) based on at least twelve (12) months of estabfished ~roductior:

which shows the future rate of production based on well performance prior to performing Workover.
See attached for production decline and projection

Pooi(s) on which Production Projection is based:
Dakota/Mesa Verde

AFFIDAVIT: . E@EEWE@

Statgof ___Texas

) APR - 1 1998
Midland ) ss. '
Countyof _° an
Y ) OIL GO, BIV,
mmy Kitchens being first duly sworn, upon cath states: BIST, 8
1, I am the QOperator or authorized represantative of the Operator of the above referanced Well.
2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production recards which :7¢ re. .onats
available and contain information relevant to the production histary of this Walil.
3. To the best of my knowledge. the data used to prepare the Production P ojection b this * ‘al- "3 ¢u1v.plete
and accurate and this projection was orepare/gfcfing sound getroleum gAgineering ;. 7 + i .de:




My Commission expim:gaﬂ%é.z_mg_

NOTARY PUBLI
STATE OF TEXAS 1
My Comm. Exp. Juy 2, 2000

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

viL

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application for Qualification of Well Workover Project is hereby approved and the above referenced Well s
designated as a Well Workover Project pursuant to the “Natural Gas and Crude Ol Production Incentive Act” (Laws 1995,
Chapter LS. Sections 1 through 8). The Oil Coaservation Divisioa hereby verifies the Production Projection for the Well
Workover Project attached to this application. BycopyofthisAppﬁcaﬁoundCcﬁﬁaﬁoaofAanduDiviﬁon

natifies the Secretary of the Taxation and D? tof this Appraval and certifies that this Well Workover
Project has been completed as of 19 g

~ S <

District Supervisar, District ~{ )
0ilC 108 Divis;

Date: §7/ (/ i
DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT.
DATE:




Wellhead Compression
Installation Procedure

Obtain necessary permits, if necessary.

Hold tailgate safety meeting. Identify potential hazards.
Identify and prep compressor location.

Shut-in well. Bleed-off lines prior to breaking connections.
Install compressor and make-up necessary lines.

Return well to production, start compressor in accordance to manufacturers
recommendations. Have compressor personnel make adjustments as necessary.

Place compressor on maintenance schedule.

Thank You.



Gas Rate (CD) (M)

SAN JUAN 28-7 233M

1000 - -

100 - o " "

10

Case Name :
Hyperbolic b :
Decline Rate :

Initial Rate :
Econ Limit :
Last Rate :
Max. Rate :
Cum. Prod. :
Thru :

Base
0.000000
0.003346 M.n
75.00 M
0.75M

2248 M
0.00M
927.049 MM
1997/04

Reserves :
EUR:
At end of :

477.681 MM
1404.730 MM
Time Limit

17 19 21

23 25

27




Current Sort (2)

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d4d MMscf MMscf

Schedule: # 1

1997/ 5 74.75 74.79 2.32 929.4
1997/ 6 74.50 74.71 2.24 931.6
1997/ 7 74.25 74.29 2.30 933.9
1997/ 8 74.00 74.13 2.30 936.2
1997/ 9 73.76 73.96 2.22 938.4
1997/10 73.51 73.55 2.28 940.7
1997/11 73.26 73.47 2.20 942.9
1997/12 73.02 73.06 2.26 945.2
1998/ 1 72.78 72.90 2.26 947.4
1998/ 2 72.53 72.90 2.04 949.5
1998/ 3 72.29 72.16 2.24 951.7
1998/ 4 72.05 72.25 2.17 953.9
1998/ 5 71.81 71.85 2.23 956.1
1998/ 6 71.57 71.77 2.15 958.3
1998/ 7 71.33 71.37 2.21 960.5
1998/ 8 71.09 71.21 2.21 962.7
1998/ 9 70.85 71.05 2.13 964.8
1998/10 70.62 70.66 2.19 967.0
1998/11 70.38 70.57 2.12 969.1
1998/12 70.15 70.19 2.18 971.3
19938/ 1 69.91 70.03 2.17 973.5
1999/ 2 69.68 70.03 1.96 975.4
1999/ 3 69.44 69.32 2.15 977.6
1999/ 4 69.21 69.40 2.08 979.7
1999/ s 68.98 69.02 2.14 981.8
1999/ 6 68.75 68.94 2.07 983.9
1999/ 7 68.52 68.56 2.12 986.0
1999/ 8 68.29 68.41 2.12 988.1
1999/ 9 68.06 68.25 2.05 990.2
1999/10 67.84 67.88 2.10 992.3
1999/11 67.61 67.80 2.03 994.3
1999/12 67.38 67.42 2.09 996.4
2000/ 1 67.16 67.27 2.09 998.5
2000/ 2 66.93 67.20 1.95 1000.4
2000/ 3 66.71 66.67 2.07 1002.5
2000/ 4 66.49 66.67 2.00 1004.5
2000/ 5 66.27 66.31 2.06 1006.5
2000/ 6 66.04 66.23 1.99 1008.5
2000/ 7 65.82 65.86 2.04 1010.6
2000/ 8 65.60 65.71 2.04 1012.6
2000/ 9 65.38 65.56 1.97 1014.6
2000/10 65.17 65.21 2.02 1016.6
2000/11 64.95 65.13 1.95 1018.6
2000/12 64.73 64.77 2.01 1020.6
2001/ 1 64.52 64.62 2.00 1022.6
2001/ 2 64.30 64.63 1.81 1024.4
2001/ 3 64.09 63.97 1.98 1026.4
2001/ 4 63.87 64.05 1.92 1028.3
2001/ s 63.66 63.70 1.97 1030.3
2001/ 6 63.44 63.62 1.91 1032.2

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf

475.
473.
470.
468.
466.
464 .
461.
459.
457.
455.
453.
450.
448.
446.
444.
442.
439.
437.
435.
433.
431.
429.
427.
425.
422,
420.
418.
416.
414.
412.
410.
408.
406.
404.
402.
400.
398.
396.
394.
392.
390.
388.
386.
384.
382.
380.
378.
376.
374.
372.
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Current Sort (2)

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf

2001/ 7 63.23 63.27 1.96 1034.1
2001/ 8 63.02 63.13 1.96 1036.1
2001/ 9 62.81 62.98 1.89 1038.0
2001/10 62.60 62.64 1.94 1039.9
2001/11 62.39 62.56 1.83 1041.8
2001/12 62.18 62.22 1.93 1043.7
2002/ 1 61.98 62.08 1.92 1045.6
2002/ 2 61.77 62.09 1.74 1047.4
2002/ 3 61.56 61.45 1.91 1049.3
2002/ 4 61.36 61.53 1.85 1051.1
2002/ s 61.15 61.19 1.90 1053.0
2002/ 6 60.95 61.12 1.83 1054.9
2002/ 7 60.74 60.78 1.88 1056.7
2002/ 8 60.54 60.64 1.88 1058.6
2002/ 9 60.34 60.50 1.82 1060.4
2002/10 60.14 60.17 1.87 1062.3
2002/11 59.94 60.10 1.80 1064.1
2002/12 59.74 539.77 1.85 1066.0
2003/ 1 59.54 59.64 1.85 1067.8
2003/ 2 59.34 59.64 1.67 1069.5
2003/ 3 59.14 59.03 1.83 1071.3
2003/ 4 58.94 59.10 1.77 1073.1
2003/ s 58.75 58.78 1.82 1074.9
2003/ 6 58.55 58.71 1.76 1076 .7
2003/ 7 58.35 58.39 1.81 1078.5
2003/ 8 58.16 58.26 1.81 1080.3
2003/ 9 57.96 58.12 1.74 1082.0
2003/10 57.77 57.81 1.79 1083.8
2003/11 57.58 57.74 1.73 1085.6
2003/12 57.39 57.42 1.78 1087.3
2004/ 1 57.19 57.29 1.78 1089.1
2004/ 2 57.00 57.22 1.66 1090.8
2004/ 3 56.81 56.78 1.76 1092.5
2004/ 4 56.62 56.78 1.70 1094.2
2004/ 5 56.43 56.47 1.75 1096.0
2004/ 6 56.24 56.40 1.69 1097.7
2004/ 7 56.06 56.09 1.74 1099.4
2004/ 8 55.87 55.96 1.73 1101.1
2004/ 9 55.68 55.84 1.68 1102.8
2004/10 55.50 55.53 1.72 1104.5
2004/11 55.31 55.46 1.66 1106.2
2004/12 55.13 55.16 1.71 1107.9
2005/ 1 54.94 55.03 1.71 1109.6
2005/ 2 54.76 55.04 1.54 1111.2
2005/ 3 54.58 54.48 1.69 1112.9
2005/ 4 54 .39 54.54 1.64 1114.5
2005/ s 54.21 54.24 1.68 1116.2
2005/ s 54.03 54.18 1.63 1117.8
2005/ 7 53.85 53.88 1.67 1119.5
2005/ 8 53.67 53.76 1.67 1121.1
2005/ 9 53.49 53.64 1.61 1122.7

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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Current Sort (2)

End

2005/10
2005/11
2005/12

2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/
2006/

WO Q00 d WP

2006/10
2006/11
2006/12

2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/
2007/

O U e W

S

2007/10
2007/11
2007/12

2008/
2008/
2008/
2008/
2008/
2008/
2008/
2008/
2008/

(SRR I N V) B SR UV I NS S S

9

2008/10
2008/11
2008/12

2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/

0 3N U W N

9

2009/10
2009/11
2009/12

Instant

Rate

Mscf/d

51

51.

51
51
51

51.
50.
50.
50.
50.

50

50.

49

49.
49.

49

49.
49.
48.
48.
48.
48.
48.
48.
47.

47

47.

47
47

47.
46.
46.
46.

46
46
46

46 .
45.
45.
45.
45.

45
45

.90
73
.56
.39
.21
04
87
70
53
36
.20
03
.86
69
53
.36
20
03
87
71
54
38
22
06
90
.74
58
.42
.26
10
85
79
63
.48
.32
.17
01
86
71
55
40
.25
.10

Average

Rate

Mscf/d

Monthly
Volume

MMscft

.64

.62
.57
.62
.56
.60
.60
.55
.59
.54
.58
.57
.42
.56
.51
.55
.50
.54
.54
.48
.53
.48
.52
.51
.41
.50
.45
.49
.44

48

.48
.43
.47

42

.46
.45
.31
.44
.39
.43
.38
.42
.42
.37
.41
.36

Cumulative

Volume
MMscf

Remaining

Reserves

MMscf
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Current Sort (2)

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative

of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf

2010/ 1 44 .95 45.02 1.40 1200.5
2010/ 2 44 .80 45.03 1.26 1201.8
2010/ 3 44 .65 44 .57 1.38 1203.1
2010/ 4 44 .50 44 .62 1.34 1204.5
2010/ s 44 .35 44 .38 1.38 1205.9
2010/ 6 44 .20 44 .32 1.33 1207.2
2010/ 7 44 .05 44 .08 1.37 1208.6
2010/ 8 43 .91 43.98 1.36 1209.9
2010/ 9 43 .76 43 .88 1.32 1211.2
2010/10 43.61 43 .64 1.35 1212.6
2010/11 43 .47 43.59 1.31 1213.9
2010/12 43 .32 43 .35 1.34 1215.2
2011/ 1 43 .18 43 .25 1.34 1216.6
2011/ 2 43.03 43 .26 1.21 1217.8
2011/ 3 42.89 42.81 1.33 1219.1
2011/ 4 42.75 42 .86 1.29 1220.4
2011/ 5 42.60 42 .63 1.32 1221.7
2011/ 6 42 .46 42 .58 1.28 1223.0
2011/ 7 42.32 42 .35 1.31 1224 .3
2011/ 8 42.18 42 .25 1.31 1225.6
2011/ 9 42.04 42 .15 1.26 1226.9
2011/10 41.90 41.92 1.30 1228.2
2011/11 41.76 41.87 1.26 1229.4
2011/12 41.62 41 .64 1.29 1230.7
2012/ 1 41 .48 41.55 1.29 1232.0
2012/ 2 41.34 41.50 1.20 1233.2
2012/ 3 41.20 41.18 1.28 1234.5
2012/ 4 41.06 41.18 1.24 1235.7
2012/ s 40.93 40.95 1.27 1237.0
2012/ 6 40.79 40.90 1.23 1238.2
2012/ 7 40.65 40.68 1.26 1239.5
2012/ 8 40.52 40.59 1.26 1240.8
2012/ 9 40.38 40.49 1.21 1242.0
2012/10 40.25 40.27 1.25 1243.2
2012/11 40.11 40.22 1.21 1244 .4
2012/12 39.98 40.00 1.24 1245.7
2013/ 1 39.85 39.91 1.24 1246.9
2013/ 2 39.71 39.92 1.12 1248.0
2013/ 3 39.58 39.51 1.22 1249.2
2013/ 4 39.45 39.56 1.19 1250.4
2013/ 5 39.32 39.34 1.22 1251.7
2013/ 6 39.19 39.29 1.18 1252.8
2013/ 7 39.05 39.08 1.21 1254.0
2013/ 8 38.92 38.99 1.21 1255.3
2013/ 9 38.79 38.90 1.17 1256.4
2013/10 38.66 38.69 1.20 1257.6
2013/11 38.54 38.64 1.16 1258.8
2013/12 38.41 38.43 1.19 1260.0
2014/ 1 38.28 38.34 1.19 1261.2
2014/ 2 38.15 38.35 1.07 1262.2
2014/ 3 38.02 37.96 1.18 1263.4

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf

154.
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Current Sort (2)

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf

2014/ 4 37.90 38.00 1.14 1264.5
2014/ 5 37.77 37.79 1.17 1265.7
2014/ 6 37.64 37.75 1.13 1266.9
2014/ 7 37.52 37.54 1.16 1268.0
2014/ 8 37.39 37.45 1.16 1269.2
2014/ 9 37.27 37.37 1.12 1270.3
2014/10 37.14 37.17 1.15 1271.4
2014/11 37.02 37.12 1.11 1272.6
2014/12 36.89 36.92 1.14 1273.7
2015/ 1 36.77 36.83 1.14 1274.8
2015/ 2 36.65 36.84 1.03 1275.9
2015/ 3 36.53 36.46 1.13 1277.0
2015/ 4 36.40 36.50 1.19 1278.1
2015/ 5 36.28 36.30 1.13 1279.2
2015/ 6 36.16 36.26 1.09 1280.3
2015/ 7 36.04 36.06 1.12 1281.4
2015/ 8 35.92 35.98 1.12 1282.6
2015/ 9 35.80 35.90 1.08 1283.6
2015/10 35.68 35.70 1.12 1284.7
2015/11 35.56 35.66 1.07 1285.8
2015/12 35.44 35.46 1.10 1286.9
2016/ 1 35.32 35.38 1.10 1288.0
2016/ 2 35.21 35.34 1.02 1289.0
2016/ 3 35.09 35.07 1.09 1290.1
2016/ 4 34.97 35.07 1.05 1291.2
2016/ S 34.85 34.88 1.08 1292.2
2016/ 6 34.74 34.83 1.08 1293.3
2016/ 7 34.62 34 .64 1.07 1294 .4
2016/ 8 34.51 34.56 1.07 1295.4
2016/ 9 34.39 34.49 1.03 1296.5
2016/10 34 .28 34.30 1.06 1297.5
2016/11 34.16 34.26 1.03 1298.6
2016/12 34.05 34.07 1.06 1299.6
2017/ 1 33.93 33.99 1.05 1300.7
2017/ 2 33.82 33.99 0.95 1301.6
2017/ 3 33.71 33.65 1.04 1302.7
2017/ 4 33.59 33.69 1.01 1303.7
2017/ 5 33.48 33.50 1.04 1304.7
2017/ 6 33.37 33.46 1.00 1305.7
2017/ 7 33.26 33.28 1.03 1306.8
2017/ 8 33.15 33.20 1.03 1307.8
2017/ 9 33.04 33.13 0.99 1308.8
2017/10 32.93 32.95 1.02 1309.8
2017/11 32.82 32.91 0.99 1310.8
2017/12 32.71 32.73 1.01 1311.8
2018/ 1 32.60 32.65 1.01 1312.8
2018/ 2 32.49 32.66 0.91 1313.7
2018/ 3 32.38 32.32 1.00 1314.7
2018/ 4 32.27 32.36 0.97 1315.7
2018/ 5 32.16 32.18 1.00 1316.7
2018/ 6 32.06 32.15 0.96 1317.7

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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Current Sort

End
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Instant
Rate
Mscf/d

27.03

Average
Rate
Mscf/d

Monthly
Volume
MMscf

Cumulative
Volume
MMsct

Remaining
Reserves
MMsct
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Current Sort

(2)

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
cf Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf

2022/10 26.94 26.95 0.84 1364.3
2022/11 26.85 26.92 0.81 1365.1
2022/12 26.76 26.77 0.83 1365.9
2023/ 1 26.67 26.71 0.83 1366.7
2023/ 2 26.58 26.71 - 0.75 1367.5
2023/ 3 26.49 26.44 0.82 1368.3
2023/ 4 26.40 26.47 0.79 1369.1
2023/ 5 26.31 26.33 0.82 1369.9
2023/ 6 26.23 26.30 0.79 1370.7
2023/ 17 26.14 26.15 0.81 1371.5
2023/ 8 26.05 26.09 0.81 1372.3
2023/ 9 25.96 26.03 0.78 1373.1
2023/10 25.88 25.89 0.80 1373.9
2023/11 25.79 25.86 0.78 1374.7
2023/12 25.70 25.72 0.80 1375.5
2024/ 1 25.62 25.66 0.80 1376.3
2024/ 2 25.53 25.63 0.74 1377.0
2024/ 3 25.45 25.43 0.79 1377.8
2024/ 4 25.36 25.43 0.7€ 1378.6
2024/ 5 25.28 25.29 g.78 1379.3
2024/ 6 25.19 25.26 0.76 1380.1
2024/ 7 25.11 25.13 0.78 1380.9
2024/ 8 25.03 25.07 0.78 1381.7
2024/ 9 24 .94 25.01 0.75 1382.4
2024/10 24 .86 24.87 0.77 1383.2
2024/11 24.78 24 .84 0.75 1383.9
2024/12 24 .69 24.71 0.77 1384.7
2025/ 1 24 .61 24 .65 0.76 1385.5
2025/ 2 24 .53 24 .65 0.69 1386.1
2025/ 3 24 .45 24.40 0.76 1386.9
2025/ 4 24 .36 24 .43 0.73 1387.6
2025/ s 24.28 24 .30 0.75 1388.4
2025/ 6 24.20 24 .27 0.73 1389.1
2025/ 7 24.12 24.14 0.75 1389.9
2025/ 8 24.04 24.08 0.75 1390.6
2025/ 9 23.96 24 .03 0.72 1391.3
2025/10 23.88 23.90 0.74 1392.1
2025/11 23.80 23.87 0.72 1382.8
2025/12 23.72 23.74 0.74 1383.5
2026/ 1 23.64 23.68 0.73 1394 .3
2026/ 2 23.56 23.68 0.66 1394.9
2026/ 3 23.48 23.44 0.73 1395.7
2026/ 4 23.41 23.47 0.70 1396.4
2026/ S 23.33 23.34 0.72 1397.1
2026/ 6 23.25 23.31 0.70 1397.8
2026/ 7 23.17 23.19 0.72 1398.5
2026/ 8 23.09 23.13 0.72 1399.2
2026/ 9 23.02 23.08 0.69 1399.9
2026/10 22.94 22.95 0.71 1400.6
2026/11 22.86 22.93 0.69 1401.3
2026/12 22.79 22.80 0.71 1402.0

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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Current Sort

End

(2)

Instant
Rate
Mscf/d
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Average
Rate
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